
RACE RECORDS OFFSHORE 1, 2
Start Time Start Time

ORC CLASS 0 0 0 0 0 0

OFFSHORE LEG 1 OFFSHORE LEG 2
Elapsed Corrected Elapsed Corrected

Boat Name Model Name  GPH TMF HH MM SS Secs Secs HH MM SS Secs Secs

9 TIBURON FARR 44 IMS 575.9   1.0418 19 29 15 70,155      1 73,091      2 28 54 34 104,074    2 108,429    1 3 1

1 SEXY BUSAN B&C 46 531.0   1.1299 19 56 20 71,780      RDG 75,006      4 28 9 15 101,355    1 114,525    2 6 2

15 GUST COOKSON 12M 565.6   1.0608 19 34 45 70,485      2 74,772      3 28 55 35 104,135    3 115,992    3 6 2

14 FIRST BENETEAU FIRST 40.7 601.1   0.9982 20 15 0 72,900      5 72,767      1 DNF 15 16 4

11 TIME MACHINE GRAND SOLEIL 42R 564.1   1.0636 19 55 40 71,740      3 76,306      5 DNF 15 20 5

10 CARRERA FARR 43 584.2   1.0270 21 12 6 76,326      6 78,390      6 DNF 15 21 6

2 SUNNY J-44 598.0   1.0033 21 53 54 78,834      7 79,098      7 DNF 15 22 7

12 FORTUNE DUFOUR 40 613.0   0.9788 22 48 15 82,095      10 80,354      8 DNF 15 23 8

4 VENUS X 412 609.2   0.9849 22 55 35 82,535      11 81,289      9 RET 15 24 9

13 UMINOKO ONE TONN (YOKOYAMA 40R) 585.4   1.0249 22 39 40 81,580      9 83,615      10 DNF 15 25 10

5 U2 SYDNEY 40 553.8   1.0834 22 7 36 79,656      8 90,616      11 DNF 15 26 11

7 TEAM HAEMARU TAKAI 34 IMS 606.6   0.9891 DNF 15 DNF 15 30 12

6 GENOA JEANNEAU SELECTION 37 641.3   0.9356 DNF 15 DNF 15 30 12

8 Y-COX BENETEAU FIRST CLASS EUROPE 632.6   0.9485 RET 15 DNF 15 30 12

Start Time Start Time

OPEN CLASS 0 0 0 0 0 0

OFFSHORE LEG 1 OFFSHORE LEG 2
Elapsed Corrected Elapsed Corrected

Boat Name Model Name PHRF TCF HH MM SS Secs Secs HH MM SS Secs Secs

21 DIVA CONCORDIA TAYLOR 47 47.5 1.0879 20 12 0 72,720      1 83,065      1 28 49 26 103,766    1 112,884    1 2 1

33 STRANNIK SUN SHINE 35 / FRANSH 123.0 0.9658 24 12 45 87,165      2 84,186      2 DNF 15 17 2

30 THALASSA BENETEAU OCEANIS 423 120.0 0.9701 24 18 5 87,485      4 84,874      3 DNF 15 18 3

32 DECISION DEHLER 36DB 89.5 1.0164 24 32 3 88,323      5 89,773      4 DNF 15 19 4

25 EEROOREE CRUISER 40 132.0 0.9531 25 8 50 90,530      6 90,596      5 RET 15 20 5

23 EDELWEISS J-39 52.5 1.0788 24 16 33 87,393      3 94,283      6 DNF 15 21 6

22 DRAKE 40-1 FARR 40 42.0 1.0980 DNF 15 DNF 15 30 7

24 KONAWIND JEANNEAU SUN 44 108.0 0.9878 DNF 15 RET 15 30 7

26 SEA WIFE PETERSON 30 164.1 0.9102 DNF 15 DNF 15 30 7

27 PEACE ODAY 30 177.0 0.8941 DNF 15 RET 15 30 7

28 NADEZHDA CONRAD-45 196.0 0.8713 DNF 15 DNF 15 30 7

29 VESTA FORMOSA 56 216.0 0.8486 DNF 15 RET 15 30 7

31 JUMBO TREKKER 41/42 130.0 0.9559 RET 15 DNC 15 30 7

34 VALENTINO YAMAHA 34 99.3 1.0011 RET 15 RET 15 30 7
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RACE RECORDS YOUNGILMAN INSHORE

Start Time

ORC CLASS 13 15 0

Elapsed Corrected

Boat Name Model Name  ILC TMF HH MM SS Secs Secs

14 FIRST BENETEAU FIRST 40.7 656.2   1.0286 13 55 53 2,453       5 2,523       1

12 FORTUNE DUFOUR 40 672.4   1.0039 13 57 4 2,524       6 2,534       2

9 TIBURON FARR 44 IMS 634.9   1.0632 13 55 26 2,426       2 2,579       3

11 TIME MACHINE GRAND SOLEIL 42R 628.3   1.0743 13 55 52 2,452       4 2,634       4

15 GUST COOKSON 12M 623.8   1.0821 13 55 50 2,450       3 2,651       5

1 SEXY BUSAN B&C 46 593.8   1.1367 13 54 55 2,395       1 2,723       6

4 VENUS X 412 667.2   1.0117 14 0 30 2,730       10 2,762       7

8 Y-COX BENETEAU FIRST CLASS EUROPE 693.1   0.9739 14 3 4 2,884       11 2,809       8

13 UMINOKO ONE TONN (YOKOYAMA 40R) 634.2   1.0643 13 59 31 2,671       8 2,843       9

10 CARRERA FARR 43 639.3   1.0558 13 59 57 2,697       9 2,848       10

5 U2 SYDNEY 40 609.0   1.1084 13 58 4 2,584       7 2,864       11

7 TEAM HAEMARU TAKAI 34 IMS 660.7   1.0216 14 5 13 3,013       12 3,078       12

2 SUNNY J-44 653.1   1.0335 14 8 18 3,198       13 3,305       13

Start Time

OPEN CLASS 13 15 0

Elapsed Corrected

Boat Name Model Name PHRF TCF HH MM SS Secs Secs

21 DIVA CONCORDIA TAYLOR 47 47.5 1.0879 13 55 35 2,435       1 2,649       1

33 STRANNIK SUN SHINE 35 / FRANSH 123.0 0.9658 14 3 46 2,926       3 2,826       2

30 THALASSA BENETEAU OCEANIS 423 120.0 0.9701 14 5 20 3,020       5 2,930       3

23 EDELWEISS J-39 52.5 1.0788 14 1 5 2,765       2 2,983       4

29 VESTA FORMOSA 56 216.0 0.8486 14 13 50 3,530       7 2,995       5

32 DECISION DEHLER 36DB 89.5 1.0164 14 5 15 3,015       4 3,065       6

28 NADEZHDA CONRAD-45 196.0 0.8713 14 15 33 3,633       8 3,165       7

22 DRAKE 40-1 FARR 40 42.0 1.0980 14 6 49 3,109       6 3,414       8

27 PEACE ODAY 30 177.0 0.8941 14 20 12 3,912       11 3,498       9

25 EEROOREE CRUISER 40 132.0 0.9531 14 16 32 3,692       9 3,519       10

31 JUMBO TREKKER 41/42 130.0 0.9559 14 18 40 3,820       10 3,651       11

53 FRIEND 5 HAYASHI 37 120.0 0.9701 14 20 16 3,916       12 3,799       12

24 KONAWIND JEANNEAU SUN 44 108.0 0.9878 14 24 22 4,162       13 4,111       13

47 DUFOUR DUFOUR 31 183.0 0.8868 14 38 43 5,023       15 4,454       14

34 VALENTINO YAMAHA 34 99.3 1.0011 14 35 55 4,855       14 4,860       15

49 BLUE JOY HAYASHI 37 120.0 0.9701 DNF 17
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RACE RECORDS ULLEUNGDO INSHORE

Start Time

ORC CLASS 11 0 0

Elapsed Corrected

Boat Name Model Name  ILC TMF HH MM SS Secs Secs

9 TIBURON FARR 44 IMS 634.9   1.0632 12 20 9 4,809       2 5,113       1

11 TIME MACHINE GRAND SOLEIL 42R 628.3   1.0743 12 21 27 4,887       3 5,250       2

1 SEXY BUSAN B&C 46 593.8   1.1367 12 18 44 4,724       1 5,370       3

15 GUST COOKSON 12M 623.8   1.0821 12 22 55 4,975       4 5,383       4

12 FORTUNE DUFOUR 40 672.4   1.0039 12 29 26 5,366       7 5,387       5

14 FIRST BENETEAU FIRST 40.7 656.2   1.0286 12 28 32 5,312       6 5,464       6

10 CARRERA FARR 43 639.3   1.0558 12 30 58 5,458       8 5,763       7

5 U2 SYDNEY 40 609.0   1.1084 12 27 8 5,228       5 5,795       8

4 VENUS X 412 667.2   1.0117 12 37 42 5,862       10 5,931       9

13 UMINOKO ONE TONN (YOKOYAMA 40R) 634.2   1.0643 12 36 47 5,807       9 6,181       10

2 SUNNY J-44 653.1   1.0335 12 49 32 6,572       11 6,792       11

8 Y-COX BENETEAU FIRST CLASS EUROPE 693.1   0.9739 12 58 37 7,117       12 6,931       12

7 TEAM HAEMARU TAKAI 34 IMS 660.7   1.0216 14 6 23 11,183      13 11,425      13

6 GENOA JEANNEAU SELECTION 37 705.0   0.9574 DNS

Start Time

OPEN CLASS 11 0 0

Elapsed Corrected

Boat Name Model Name PHRF TCF HH MM SS Secs Secs

21 DIVA CONCORDIA TAYLOR 47 47.5 1.0879 12 29 12 5,352       1 5,822       1

30 THALASSA BENETEAU OCEANIS 423 120.0 0.9701 12 47 30 6,450       5 6,257       2

32 DECISION DEHLER 36DB 89.5 1.0164 12 45 40 6,340       4 6,444       3

23 EDELWEISS J-39 52.5 1.0788 12 42 41 6,161       3 6,647       4

33 STRANNIK SUN SHINE 35 / FRANSH 123.0 0.9658 12 54 45 6,885       6 6,650       5

22 DRAKE 40-1 FARR 40 42.0 1.0980 12 42 22 6,142       2 6,744       6

28 NADEZHDA CONRAD-45 196.0 0.8713 13 5 45 7,545       8 6,903       7

25 EEROOREE CRUISER 40 132.0 0.9531 13 4 10 7,450       7 7,100       8

27 PEACE ODAY 30 177.0 0.8941 13 21 47 8,507       9 7,606       9

26 SEA WIFE PETERSON 30 164.1 0.9102 13 41 20 9,680       10 9,252       10

34 VALENTINO YAMAHA 34 99.3 1.0011 13 46 0 9,960       11 10,469      11

24 KONAWIND JEANNEAU SUN 44 108.0 0.9878 DNF

29 VESTA FORMOSA 56 216.0 0.8486 DNS

31 JUMBO TREKKER 41/42 130.0 0.9559 DNS
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